

No. 15911

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

BILL WILLIAM PROHOROFF,

Appellant,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Appellee.

BRIEF OF APPELLEE.

LAUGHLIN E. WATERS,
United States Attorney,

LLOYD F. DUNN,
*Assistant U. S. Attorney,
Chief, Criminal Division,*

THOMAS R. SHERIDAN,
Assistant U. S. Attorney,

600 Federal Building,
Los Angeles 12, California,
Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

JUN 14 1958

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
I.	
Jurisdiction	1
II.	
Statute involved	2
III.	
Statement of the case.....	2
IV.	
Statement of the facts.....	3
V.	
Argument.....	9
Point One. Appellant was not entitled to judicial review of his I-A classification because he failed to exhaust his administrative remedies	9
Point Two. Appellant is not and should not be exempted from exhausting his administrative remedies.....	10
Point Three. There is a basis in fact for appellant's classification	13
Point Four. The geographical jurisdiction of Board 71 included appellant's residence address at the time he registered	16
VI.	
Conclusion	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Billings v. Truesdell, 321 U. S. 542, 64 S. Ct. 737.....	9
Estep v. United States, 327 U. S. 114, 66 S. Ct. 423.....	16, 18
Evans v. United States, 252 F. 2d 509.....	10, 13, 18
Falbo v. United States, 320 U. S. 549, 64 S. Ct. 346.....	9
Francy v. United States, 217 F. 2d 750.....	9
Gaston v. United States, 222 F. 2d 818.....	14
Kaline v. United States, 235 F. 2d 54.....	10
Kalpakoff v. United States, 217 F. 2d 748.....	9
Mason v. United States, 218 F. 2d 375.....	10
Olinger v. Patridge, 196 F. 2d 986.....	9
Rowland v. United States, 207 F. 2d 621.....	9
Skinner v. United States, 215 F. 2d 767.....	9
Williams v. United States, 203 F. 2d 85.....	9
Witmer v. United States, 348 U. S. 375.....	14

CODES

32 Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1604.54.....	22
32 Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1613.12.....	22
32 Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1613.42.....	22
32 Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1613.43.....	23
32 Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1622.1(c).....	13
United States Code, Title 18, Sec. 3231.....	2
United States Code, Title 50, Sec. 462.....	1, 2

No. 15911
